P9900012639

REFERENCE : 128684 105581A AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Pujuto COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER : Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	AUTHORIZATION : Retrieve Prints COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	СОМРАНУ	ACCOUNT NO. : 0721000	00032	
COST LIMIT : \$70.00 COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	COST LIMIT : \$70.00 COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith		REFERENCE : 128684	105581A	
COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER : Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. SUBJECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION LEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	COST LIMIT : \$70.00 ORDER DATE : February 9, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER NO: 10558		AUTHORIZATION : Pot	tricia Pigito	
ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 SODOO2770068- CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. 99 EFFECTIVE DATE: 9 TO THE SAME EFFECTIVE	ORDER TIME : 11:31 AM ORDER NO. : 128684-005 CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith			<i>00</i>	
ORDER NO. : 128684-005 BODOO2770068- CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. 99 EFFECTIVE DATE: 99 XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	ORDER NO. : 128684-005 SODOO2770068- CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. 99 EFFECTIVE DATE: 97 XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	ORDER DATI	: February 9, 1999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	CUSTOMER NO: 105581A CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX CERTIFIED COPY CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	ORDER TIM	: 11:31 AM		
CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	CUSTOMER: Len Aronoff, Esq LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>CERTIFIED COPY</u> <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY <u>CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING</u> CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	ORDER NO.	: 128684-005	: 80000	12770068
LEN ARONOFF, ESQ LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION <u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>CERTIFIED COPY</u> <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY	LEN ARONOFF, ESQ LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>CERTIFIED COPY</u> <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY <u>CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING</u> CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	CUSTOMER 1	D: 105581A		
LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	LEN ARONOFF, ESQ 1947 Lee Road Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	CUSTOMER:			· -
Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	Winter Park, FL 32789 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: 99 XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1.5 PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: 1.5 XX CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith		LEN ARONOFF, ESQ		
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: PH -9 EFFECTIVE DATE: PH -9 XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 15 XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 15 PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: 5 CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	DOMESTIC FILING 99 NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON:				
NAME: I.ZINK, INC. 99 FEB -9	NAME: I.ZINK, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION <u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>XX</u> CERTIFIED COPY <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY <u>CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING</u> CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION <u>CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>CERTIFIED COPY</u> <u>XX</u> PLAIN STAMPED COPY	EFFECTIVE DATE:	NA		-	56 SNU
EFFECTIVE DATE:	EFFECTIVE DATE:				(<u>n –</u>
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Image: Certificate of Limited Partnership PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Image: Certified Copy XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Image: Certificate of Limited Partnership PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Image: Certified Copy XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING Certificate of Good Standing CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith		EFFECTIVE DATE:		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:				PH I
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith				
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith			F OF FILING:	
	CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith	XX P	AIN STAMPED COPY	· · ·	
		CONTACT P		NER'S INTTIALS:	00
CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:					
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:					
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:					
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:					
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:					

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DIVISION OF CORPORATION 99 FEB -9 PM 1:15 F STATE ORATIONS

OF

I. ZINK, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of F. S. Chapter 607.0202, the undersigned, being a natural

person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of

incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE I TERM

The name of the corporation ("Corporation") shall be **I. ZINK**, **INC.**, approved by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE II LOCATION

The street address of the principal office of the Corporation is:

500 Monroe Turnpike Ste 120 Monroe, CT 06468

ARTICLE IV TERM

The term of the existence of the Corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE V PURPOSE

The purposes for which the Corporation is organized is for the marketing of various products and

all other activities necessary to carry out the functions of the Corporation, to engage in any

activities and to transact any and all lawful business for which the Corporation may be

incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act and/or permitted under laws of the United States, doing business as I. ZINK, INC.

ARTICLE VI CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1000) with a par value of \$1.00, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE VII REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 1947 Lee Road, Winter Park, Florida, 32789, and the name of the registered agent at that address is LEN ARONOFF.

ARTICLE VIII DIRECTORS

The board of directors of the Corporation shall consist of one person. The name and address

of the board member is:

NAME

Robert A. Zinkwich

500 Monroe Turnpike Ste 120 Monroe, CT 06468

ADDRESS

ARTICLE IX OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation need not be residents of the State or shareholders unless the

Bylaws so require. An individual may hold more than one position if he or she is a shareholder in the Corporation and the officers are as follows:

1. Chief Executive Officer/Treasurer

ROBERT A. ZINKWICH

ROBERT A. ZINKWICH

2. Vice President/Secretary

ARTICLE X BYLAWS

The director shall adopt Bylaws at the first organizational meeting. The proposed Bylaws shall be approved by two thirds vote of the total board of directors before becoming the law of the Corporation.

ARTICLE XI INCORPORATOR

The Corporation hereby reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of

Incorporation this 15th day of January, 1999.

ROBERT A. ZINKWICH, INCORPORATOR 500 Monroe Turnpike Ste 120 Monroe, CT 06468

WITNESS

CERTIFICATION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

I, ROBERT A. ZINKWICH, Chairman of the board of directors, certify that the board of directors have approved the Articles of Incorporation. Shareholder action was not required and all documents have been reviewed and approved by ROBERT A. ZINKWICH, the director. The affixing of my signature to this document on the 15TH day of January, 1999 should indicate my acceptance of this designation.

ROBERT A. ZINKWICH Director

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, LEN ARONOFF, accept the designation of Registered Agent by the Chairman of the board of directors of I. ZINK, INC. My address is 1947 Lee Road, Winter Park, Florida, 32789. I will agree to assume those responsibilities of Registered Agent. I will accept service of process and any formal mail on behalf of the Corporation. The affixing of my signature to this document on the 15TH day of January, 1999 should indicate my acceptance of this designation.

LEN ARONOFF, Registered Agent

